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Chicago College of Performing Arts provides professional conservatory 
training in theatre, music and music education.

CCPA includes two divisions: The Theatre Conservatory and The Music 
Conservatory. Nearly 600 students come from more than 40 states and 25 
countries to study at CCPA.

The faculty consists primarily of professional actors, directors and 
musicians, including nearly 30 members of the Chicago Symphony 
and Lyric Opera orchestras (half of whom are principals) and theatre 
performers with credits from Broadway to Chicago and the West Coast.

In the burgeoning world of downtown Chicago in 1867, the Chicago 
Musical College, the third conservatory to be founded in America, was 
created by Florenz Ziegfeld, Sr. 

In 1954, the Chicago Musical College merged with the then nine-year-old 
Roosevelt College. The theatre and the music programs were joined in 
1997. In 2000, we chose the name Chicago College of Performing Arts to 
reflect the shared strength of our creative disciplines and to capture the 
greatness of the world-class city that is our home. 

Roosevelt University is a national leader in educating socially conscious 
citizens for active and dedicated lives as leaders in their professions and 
their communities.

The University’s student-centered faculty and staff provide students from 
diverse backgrounds and all ages with rigorous educational and profes-
sional development opportunities in the dynamic Chicago metropolitan 
environment.

Deeply rooted in practical scholarship and principles of social justice 
expressed as ethical awareness, leadership development, economic 
progress and civic engagement, Roosevelt University encourages 
community partnerships and prepares its diverse graduates for 
responsible citizenship in a global society.

For more information,  
please visit ccpa.roosevelt.edu

For performance schedule and updates, 
 call our concert hotline: (312) 341-2352

Questions?  
Contact: Jennifer Tjepkema,  

Performance Activities Coordinator/Concert Manager,  
Chicago College of Performing Arts,  

(312) 341-2239, jtjepkema@roosevelt.edu

Roosevelt University 
About 



Tuesday, September 23 
7:30 p.m. Ganz Hall
Greta Ball, soprano, Alumna Recital

Wednesday, September 24 
7:30 p.m. Ganz Hall
Orion Ensemble

Thursday, September 25 
7:30 p.m. Ganz Hall
Wind Ensemble, Stephen Squires, conductor

Wednesday, October 1 
7:30 p.m. Ganz Hall
Shirley Close, soprano, Guest Artist Recital

Friday, October 3 
7:30 p.m. Ganz Hall
Winston Choi, piano, Faculty Recital

Wednesday, October 8 
7:30 p.m. Ganz Hall
Kuang-Hao Huang, piano, Faculty Recital

October  September  



Thursday, October 9 
4 - 6 p.m. Ganz Hall
Christopher Taylor, piano, Master Class

Friday, October 10 
7:30 p.m. Ganz Hall
Christopher Taylor, piano, Guest Artist Recital

Monday, October 13 
7:30 p.m. Marks Hall
Jazz Combos

Tuesday, October 14 
7:30 p.m. Governors State University,  
The Center for Performing Arts 
University Park, Ill. 
Symphony Orchestra, performing works by  
Dvořák, Sibelius, and Nielson
Jay Friedman, principal guest conductor

Wednesday, October 15 
7:30 p.m. Harris Theater for Music and Dance 
Millennium Park, Chicago
Symphony Orchestra, performing works  
by Dvořák, Sibelius and Nielson
Jay Friedman, principal guest conductor

Thursday, October 16 
7:30 p.m. Ganz Hall
Jasmine Lin, violin, Faculty Recital

Friday, October 17 
7:30 p.m. Ganz Hall
Masahito Sugihara, classical saxophone, Faculty Recital

Monday, October 20 
7:30 p.m. Jazz Showcase, Chicago
Jazz Orchestra, Rob Parton, director

7:30 p.m. Ganz Hall
Wendy Warner, cello, Faculty Recital

Tuesday, October 21 
1-4 p.m. Ganz Hall
Marcin Dylla, classical guitar, Master Class

7:30 p.m. Ganz Hall
Marcin Dylla, classical guitar, Guest Concert



Thursday, October 23 
5 - 7 p.m. Ganz Hall
Sheri Greenawald, voice, Master Class

Tuesday, October 28 
7:30 p.m. Marks Hall
Jazz Combos

Wednesday, October 29 
7:30 p.m. Ganz Hall
Student Composers Recital

Thursday, October 30 
7:30 p.m. Ganz Hall
Wind Ensemble, Stephen Squires, conductor

November
Saturday, November 1 
12 - 8 p.m. Ganz Hall and throughout the Roosevelt University 
Auditorium Building
OPERAFEST ‘08: Rotating performances of seven short operas 
by Mozart, Offenbach, Chabrier, Stravinsky, Weill, Rorem and 
Barber, sung in English
Scott Gilmore and Dana Brown, musical directors; Andrew 
Eggert, Blake Montgomery and Joanie Schultz, stage directors

Sunday, November 2 
12 - 8 p.m. Ganz Hall and throughout the Roosevelt University 
Auditorium Building
OPERAFEST ‘08: Rotating performances of seven short operas 
by Mozart, Offenbach, Chabrier, Stravinsky, Weill, Rorem and 
Barber, sung in English
Scott Gilmore and Dana Brown, musical directors; Andrew 
Eggert, Blake Montgomery and Joanie Schultz, stage directors

Monday, November 3 
7:30 p.m. Ganz Hall
Ted Soluri, bassoon, Faculty Recital

Tuesday, November 4 
7:30 p.m. Marks Hall
Jazz Combos

Thursday, November 6 
7:30 p.m. Ganz Hall
Women’s Chorus, William Chin, guest conductor

Tuesday, November 11 
7:30 p.m. Marks Hall
Jazz Combos



Saturday, November 15 
4 p.m. Ganz Hall
Freshman/Sophomore Vocal Showcase

Monday, November 17 
7:30 p.m. Governors State University,  
The Center for Performing Arts 
University Park, Ill.
Symphony Orchestra, Stephen Squires, conductor;
works by Wagner, Bruckner, Debussy and Ravel

Wednesday, November 19 
7:30 p.m. Harris Theater for Music and Dance 
Millennium Park, Chicago
Symphony Orchestra, Stephen Squires, conductor
works by Wagner, Bruckner, Debussy and Ravel

7:30 p.m. Ganz Hall
Orion Ensemble

Thursday, November 20 
7:30 p.m. Ganz Hall
Faculty Composers

Monday, November 24 
7:30 p.m. Jazz Showcase, Chicago
Jazz Orchestra, Rob Parton, director

Tuesday, November 25 
7:30 p.m. Ganz Hall
Jazz Guitar Ensemble

December
Tuesday, December 2 
2:15 p.m. Ganz Hall
Chamber Music Recital

7:30 p.m. Marks Hall
Vocal Jazz Ensemble

Wednesday, December 3 
12:15 p.m. Ganz Hall
Chamber Music Recital

7:30 p.m. Ganz Hall
Student Composers

Thursday, December 4 
2:15 p.m. Ganz Hall
Chamber Music Recital

Friday, December 5 
12:15 p.m. Ganz Hall
Chamber Music Recital 

Sunday, December 7 
2 p.m. Martyr’s
Jazz Fest

Monday, December 8 
7:30 p.m. Ganz Hall
Dana Brown, piano Faculty Recital



Tuesday, December 9 
7:30 p.m. Governors State University, 
University Park, Ill. 
The Center for Performing Arts
Jazz Ensembles, Paul Wertico, Head of Jazz

Wednesday, December 10 
7:30 p.m. Ganz Hall
Classical Guitar Ensemble

Thursday, December 11 
7:30 p.m. Ganz Hall
Collegium Musicum Concert,  
David Schrader, director

January
Sunday, January 25 
3 p.m. Ganz Hall
Cavatina Duo, Denis Azabagic,  
classical guitar, and Eugenia Moliner, flute

Friday, January 30 
2 - 4 p.m. Ganz Hall
Andrew Russo, piano, Master Class

February
Friday, February 13 
7:30 p.m. Ganz Hall
Winston Choi, piano, Faculty Recital

Tuesday, February 17 
7:30 p.m. Governors State University,  
The Center for Performing Arts 
University Park, Ill. 
Symphony Orchestra, Alexander Platt, guest conductor
Works by Haydn, Mozart, Saint-Saëns and Mendelssohn

Wednesday, February 18 
7:30 p.m. Harris Theater for Music and Dance 
Millennium Park, Chicago 
Symphony Orchestra, Alexander Platt, guest conductor
Works by Haydn, Mozart, Saint-Saëns and Mendelssohn

Friday, February 20 
7:30 p.m. Ganz Hall
Gregory Reish Faculty Recital

Monday, February 23 
7:30 p.m. Jazz Showcase, Chicago
Jazz Orchestra, Rob Parton, director

Thursday, February 26 
7:30 p.m. Ganz Hall
Jasmine Lin, violin, Faculty Recital



March
Tuesday, March 3 
7:30 p.m. Ganz Hall
Women’s Chorus, Julia Davids, guest conductor

Wednesday, March 4 
7:30 p.m. Ganz Hall
Student Composers

Thursday, March 5 
7:30 p.m. Ganz Hall
Faculty Composers

Friday, March 6 
7:30 p.m. Ganz Hall
Legacy: A Celebration of Black Music

Monday, March 9 
7:30 p.m. Marks Hall
Jazz Combos

Monday, March 9 
7:30 p.m. Ganz Hall
Cyrus Forough, violin, Faculty Recital

Tuesday, March 10 
7:30 p.m. Governors State University,  
The Center for Performing Arts 
University Park, Ill. 
Opera Theater and Symphony Orchestra,  
Leonardo Vordoni, guest conductor
Scott Gilmore and Dana Brown, musical directors; 
Andrew Eggert, stage director 
Favorite Opera Scenes by Mozart, Offenbach and Verdi

Wednesday, March 11 
7:30 p.m. Harris Theater for Music and Dance 
Millennium Park, Chicago 
Opera Theater and Symphony Orchestra,  
Leonardo Vordoni, guest conductor
Scott Gilmore and Dana Brown, musical directors; 
Andrew Eggert, stage director 
Favorite Opera Scenes by Mozart, Offenbach and Verdi

Wednesday, March 18 
7:30 p.m. Ganz Hall
Orion Ensemble

Friday, March 20 
8 p.m. Ganz Hall
Mid-America Guitar Ensemble Festival Concert

Saturday, March 21 
8 p.m. Ganz Hall
Katona Twins, Guest Artists,  
Mid-America Guitar Ensemble Festival

Sunday, March 22 
2 p.m. Ganz Hall
Mid-America Guitar Ensemble Festival Concert

Tuesday, March 31 
7:30 p.m. Marks Hall
Jazz Combos



April
Thursday, April 2 
7:30 p.m. Ganz Hall
Opera Scenes 

Friday, April 3 
7:30 p.m. Ganz Hall
Opera Scenes

Sunday, April 5 
7:30 p.m. Governors State University,  
The Center for Performing Arts 
University Park, Ill. 
Vivid ‘09 - Symphony Orchestra, Stephen Squires, conductor;
featuring guest artist Frederica von Stade, mezzo-soprano; 
and faculty artist Richard Stilwell, baritone;
performing works by Mahler and Bernstein

Monday, April 6 
7:30 p.m. Auditorium Theatre of Roosevelt University
Vivid ‘09 - Symphony Orchestra, Stephen Squires, conductor;
featuring guest artist Frederica von Stade, mezzo-soprano; 
and faculty artist Richard Stilwell, baritone;
performing works by Mahler and Bernstein

Tuesday, April 7 
7:30 p.m. Marks Hall
Jazz Combos

Tuesday, April 14 
7:30 p.m. Marks Hall
Jazz Combos

Saturday, April 18 
4 p.m. Ganz Hall
Freshman/Sophomore Vocal Showcase

Monday, April 20 
7:30 p.m. Jazz Showcase
Jazz Orchestra, Rob Parton, director

Wednesday, April 22 
7:30 p.m. Ganz Hall
Student Composers

Thursday, April 23 
7:30 p.m. Ganz Hall
Wind Ensemble, Stephen Squires, conductor

Monday, April 27 
7:30 p.m. Marks Hall
Vocal Jazz Ensemble

Tuesday, April 28 
2:15 p.m. Ganz Hall
Chamber Music Recital

Wednesday, April 29 
12:15 p.m. Ganz Hall
Chamber Music Recital 

Thursday, April 30 
2:15 p.m. Ganz Hall
Chamber Music Recital

7:30 p.m. Ganz Hall
Conservatory Chorus, Cheryl Frazes Hill, conductor and 
Women’s Chorus, Elizabeth Shapovalov, guest conductor



May
Friday, May 1 
12:15 p.m. Ganz Hall
Chamber Music Recital

2 - 4 p.m. Ganz Hall
Marilyn Nonken Piano Master Class

7:30 p.m. Ganz Hall
Latin Jazz Ensemble

Sunday, May 3 
2 p.m. Martyrs’ Restaurant and Pub, Chicago
Jazz Fest

Wednesday, May 6 
7:30 p.m. Ganz Hall
Classical Guitar Ensemble

June
Wednesday, June 3 
7:30 p.m. Ganz Hall
Orion Ensemble

Chicago College of Performing Arts provides 

professional conservatory training to students from 

around the world. These students showcase their 

talents in primarily free performances in Chicago 

and beyond. To support these students and maintain 

the high level of excellence in education and 

performance, please contact Rudy Marcozzi, interim 

dean, at (312) 341-3783 or rmarcozzi@roosevelt.edu 

to make a tax-deductible contribution.
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